Estimates of future revenues were
based the SA Water Regulatory
Determination 2020 and expected

Asset value would increase if revenue over succeeding
Service and usage revenue future revenue increases. regulatory periods.

Non-regulated revenue is based
Asset value would increase if on forward estimates. Investment

Other non-requlated revenue non-requlated revenue increases. and interest income is excluded.
Cash outflows:

Operating expenditure is based on
the SA Water Regulatory

Asset value would increase as Determination 2020 and estimates
Operating expenditure operating expenditure decreases of non-regulated expenditure.

Capital expenditure based on the
SA Water Regulatory
Determination 2020 and estimates

Asset value would increase as of non-regulated Capital
Capital expenditure capital expenditure decreases. expenditure.

South Australian Water Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2020
(continued)

13 Non-current assets - Infrastructure, plant and equipment (continued)

Infrastructure, plant and equipment (continued)
Fair value model (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

(i) Discount rate Rate aoolied % If higher +0.1% If lower -0.1%
Nominal post-tax rate 4.45% 4.55% 4.35%
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment ('$000) $13,173,450 $12,486,450 $13,967,450
Resultina chanae ('$000) ($687,000) $794,000

(ii) Perpetual nominal growth
rate Rate applied % If hiaher +0.1% If lower -0.1%
Nominal Post tax rate 2.50% 2.60% 2.40%
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure. plant and
equipment ('$000) $13,173,450 $13,895,450 $12,521,450
Resultin<1 change ('$000) $722,000 ($652,000)

(iii) Sustainable Capital
Expenditure Value applied $ If higher $1 0.0m If lower $1 0.0m
Nominal post-tax value $384.4m $394.4m $374.4m
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment ('$000) $13,173,450 $12,535,450 $13,811,450
Resultin<1 change ('$000) ($638,000) $638,000

The sensitivity analysis is being carried out on those variables which have the greatest influence over the
discounted cashflow.

Impairment of assets

AASB 136 Impairment of Assets requires for-profit entities, at each reporting date, to undertake an assessment
for impairment indicators for its non-current assets including infrastructure, plant and equipment. Where there is
an indication of impairment, an impairment test is undertaken for a cash-generating unit and the recoverable
amount is estimated. SA Water has a single cash-generating unit at a whole of entity level. Recoverable amount